NORSE
AUTO WRAP
1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

]

AN i

March 1994
N / From serial no. 120000

Manufacturer:

T raLierson a.s

TLF. + 4737158000 @ FAX + 47 37 15 85 40

MAIN FRAME

ATTACHMENT

PRESTRETCHER

TUBES / HOSES

CUTTER

ROLLERS

ELECTRIC SYSTEM

HYDRAULIC SYSTEN

EMERGENCY STOP

importer: Dealer:

VARIOUS



SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

TELLEFSDAL A.S




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

2. mai 1994

MAIN FRAME / STATIONARY ARM / ROTATING ARM

POS. ART. NO.

34210000
34105676
34611393
34611343
34611394
34611315

34233000
34119036
34302126
34110300
34920531

34230900
34611314
34110092
34920507
34302122

34240702
34320503
34240703
34130224
34270109

34302139
34312009
34115700
34611362
34611361

34110021
34302122
34230900
34251440
34110000

34302121
34230500
34105677
34221200

34970105
34970101

NO. TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

N=NDE NNWOW —==aaa asapNhN O0ORD-2 W S WN—= = 2o

— b

Splint pin

(1-1)

Locking bolt, rotating arm {94-)

Stationary arm (94-)

Stationary arm, (extended 150 mm)

Rotating arm, (94-)

Main frame

Locking nut, M20
Screw, M20 x 130
Washer, 20 mm
Screw, M10 x 30

Assembly plate for valve central

Locking nut, M10
Telescopic frame
Screw, M6 x 10
Cover, Hydr. motor
Washer, 10 mm

Locking ring, | 80

Ball bearing, 6010 2RS
Locking ring, A 50
Rotating arm shaft, (92-)
Wedge, A 14 x 9 x 50

Washer

Tension washer, 20 mm
Screw, M20 x 40

Rotating arm, divided, upper part, {extended 150 mm)
Rotating arm, divided, lower part

Screw, M10 x 100
Washer, 10 mm
Locking nut, M10
Locking stay
Screw, M8 x 25

Washer, 8 mm
Locking nut, M8

Locking bolt, stationary arm, e14

Split pin, 4 x 50

Decales-set, main frame

Decales-set, upper frame / rotating arm

Only for long machines



SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

TELLEFSDAL A.S




TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

COVERS / SLIDING RAILS

POS. ART.NO. NO. TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

1 34110093 40 Set screw, M6 x 10
2 34480000 2 Sliding rail, 690 mm
*3 34851204 1 Cover, Telescopic frame, (90-)
4 34119012 6 Screw, M8 x 10
5 34302121 6 Washer, 8 mm
6 34480001 3 Sliding rail, 770 mm
*7 34480010 2 Sliding list
8 34851201 1 Cover, valve block
*9 34150005 8 Pop-rivet, 5 x 10
10 34233000 1 Locking nut, M20

11 34310900 Spring washer, 20 mm

12 34340111 Roller
13 34321502 Casing, 828/25 x 50
14 34105639 Bolt

_ N =

15 34060800 Grease nippel, M8

* Only for machines with emergency stop device



SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

TELLEFSDAL A.S




TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

FASTENING BRACKETS, THREE POINT

POS. ART.NO. NO. TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

1 34118300 8 Screw, M16 x 40
2 34302125 16 Washer, 16 mm
3 34680009 1 Top stay bar
4 34232100 8 Locking nut, M16
5 34220700 3 Split pin, 5 x 40
6 34105635 1 Top stay bolt, complete
7 34801310 3 Chain
8 34680024 1 Fastening bracket, left
9 34105636 2 Bolt for lifting arm, complete
10 34116400 6 Screw, M16 x 30
11 34310800 6 Spring washer, 16 mm
12 34251401 2 Locking bar
13 34680023 1 Fastening bracket, right






TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

FASTENING BRACKETS, FRONT LOADER (extra equipment)

POS. ART. NO. NO. TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION (2-2)

—

34703805
34703806
34703800

—_

Fastening bracket. Volvo 621/641
Fastening bracket, Volvo 4300
Fastening bracket, Triangel

N
—

w
—

4 34660103
5 34660101

Brackets for Alg front loader
Brackets for Trima/Bergsje front loader

NN



SPARE PARTS LIS1
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

TELLEFSDAL A.S




k.

TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

POS.

ART. NO.

PRESTRETCHER
TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

2a

3a

QOUWoOo~NOO W
lon

11

13
14a
*14b
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26a
26b
27
28
29
30

31a
*31b
32a
*32b
33
34
35
36
*37

34920516
34920593
34480011
34480028

34116900
34470000
34470005
34851202
34851229
34110100
34460102
34430300
34230500
34110007
34110005
34110000

34105627
34680010
34920517
34670108
34920582
34660104
34200000
34430302
34480004
34320505
34320506

34230900
34450411
34240706
34240400
34920512
34320507
34321506
34611320
34119013
34090126
34090125

34920506
34920592
34340126
34340125
34130230
34611321
34302121
34230400
34920594

B AN PR RBRRRANN NAN_L o NN N=NOND A= o @ aN

—_—
NS CIF N O OO I

Prestretcher, 50 cm, (1990}, complete without cover and hook
Prestretcher, 75 cm, (1993}, complete without cover and hook
Film roll for Auto Wrap, 50cm
Film roll for Auto Wrap, 75 cm

Screw, M8 x 20

List for cover, 1,7 m
List for cover, 1,95 m
Cover, 50 cm

Cover, 75 cm

Screw, M8 x 60
Plastic sleeve, 88/10 x 24
Spring, 826 x 3 x 120
Locking nut, M8
Screw, M8 x 80
Screw, M8 x 65
Screw, M8 x 25

Jointing bolt

Locking piece

Supporting rail

Holder, 50 cm

Holder, 75 cm

Hook

Linch pin, 6 mm

Top spring

Guiding sleeve

Casing, 815/17 x 25 (PAP 1525 P10)
Distance ring, 832/18 x 1,5 (PAW 18 P10)

Locking nut, M10

Cap, DBI - DUT 57 - M

Locking ring, A 15

Locking ring, 1 47

Supporting ring, USIT-RING 36,7-46-2
Ball bearing, INA RABR - B 15/47
Rubber-ring for bearing

Upper link arm

Set screw, M6 x 40

Sprocket, 19 - 3

Sprocket, 29 - 3

Bar, 28 x 635

Bar, 88 x 885

Spanner, (stretchroller), 50 cm (94-)

Spanner, (stretchroller), 75 cm (94-)

Bearing shaft {94-)

Lower link arm

Washer, 8 mm

Nut, M8

Distance sleeve for 50 cm film on a 75 cm prestretcher

Only 75 cm prestretcher



SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

TELLEFSDAL A.S

M
¥

)




TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

TUBES / HOSES, UPPER FRAME

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

1 34160137 1 Tube, (8 mm)
2a 34160029 1 Tube, (12 mm)
*2b 34160139 1 Tube, {12 mm), {(extended 150 mm)

3a 34160036 1 Tube, (12 mm)
*3b 34160141 1 Tube, (12 mm)}, {extended 150 mm)

4 34160025 1 Tube, {8 mm)
ba 34160030 1 Tube, {12 mm)
*5b 34160140 1 Tube, (12 mm), (extended 150 mm)

6 34160028 1 Tube for electric cable

8 34110085 4 Screw, M6 x 35

9 34260107 4 Top plate, double, 6-12
10 34260110 8 Clamp, double, 12 mm

* Only for long machines



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIS’
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

NO.

TUBES / HOSES, CONNECTIONS

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

34051754
34051753
34160031
34160035
34160034

34051718
34051768
34041800
34072800
34073000
34072900

—_ = A N) -

= = NNNDN

Extra equipment

Hose, 3/8" x 780
Hose, 3/8" x 870
Tube, (12 mm)
Tube, {12 mm)
Tube, (12 mm)

Hose, 1/2" x 1,5m, (to tractor)
Hose, 1/2" x 5 m, (extension hose)
Tightening ring, DKAZ 1/2"

1/2" 1SO coupling, male

Dust cap, red - pressure

Dust cap, blue - return



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIS
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

TUBES / HOSES, CLAMPS

POS. ART.NO. NO. TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

1a 34119046 4 Screw, M6 x 55
b 34110085 4 Screw, M6 x 356
2 34260108 4 Top-plate, single, 6-12 mm
3 34260109 12 Clamp, single, 12 mm
4 34160035 1 Tube, (12 mm)
b 34160031 1 Tube, (12 mm)
6 34160038 1 Tube, (12 mm)
7 34160037 1 Tube, (12 mm)
8 34160039 1 Tube, (12 mm)
9 34061847 2 Albow 90°, 1/2" outside x 1/2" inside, with swivel
10 34061934 2 Fitting, 1/2"
11 34041800 2 Tightening ring, DKAZ 1/2"
12 34082900 1 Non-return valve, 1/2"
13 34061845 1 Fitting, 1/2" x 1/2"
14 34301200 4 Washer, 21 x 37 x 3 mm



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIS’
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




I

TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

POS.

ART. NO.

TUBES / HOSES, BOTTOM FRAME

NO.

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

1
2
3
4
5

CQOWoON®

11

13
14
15

16
17
18

34085900
34160035
34160037
34160038
34160039

34160042
34160041
34160034
34051752
34051751

34160045
34460105
34160043
34051750
34160040

34051748
34051749
34160044

RV N U PUE N U QN § -l e A

—_ A = =

Ball valve, M18 x 1,5
Tube, {12 mm)
Tube, (12 mm)
Tube, (12 mm)
Tube, (12 mm)

Tube, (12 mm)

Tube, (12 mm)

Tube, (12 mm)

Hose, 3/8" x 285 mm, (From right motor)
Hose, 3/8" x 320 mm, {To right motor)

Tube, (10 mm)

Emergency outlet-hose

Tube, (10 mm)

Hose, 3/8" x 900 mm (to and from left motor)
Tube, (12 mm)

Hose, 1/4" x 1000 mm, ( knife +)
Hose, 1/4" x 800 mm, { knife -)
Tube, {10 mm)



SPARE PARTS LIS’

TELLEFSDAL A.S

NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




TELLEFSDAL A.S

NORSE AUTO WRAP

SPARE PARTS LIST
1200 EH

CUTTER

16a
16b
16¢
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24a
24b
25

26
27
28

34920529

34851203
34119017
34920524
34105632
34240704

34450428
34320518
34230500
34920597
34150002

34112700
34061935
34043500
34105631
34920525

34001111
34001102
34043800
34920596
34230400
34110003
34480009

34611326
34150002
34450410
34920585
34911039
34430301

34851205
34302121
34230900

— d e A A

[ e T B

Extra equipment

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

Cutter complete, (1994)

Joint cover

Screw, M8 x 15

Knife shaft

Bolt for cylinder, 25 x 69 mm
Locking ring, A 25

Rubber plate

Bearing, 2992, 20/28 x 16 - 35 x 4
Locking nut, M8

Fastening ear (94-)

Pop-rivet, 5,0 x 18/14

Screw, M8 x 30

Screw, M16 x 1,5 for hose coupling
Tightening ring, DKAZ, 16 mm

Bolt for cylinder, 25 x 52 mm
Fastening bracket for cylinder

Cutter cylinder, 40/20 x 125 QYA (93-)
Cutter cylinder, 40/20 x 125 UNI (-93)
Sealing set for cylinder, 40/20 UNI (-93)
Mounting bracket {94-)

Nut, M8

Screw, M8 x 45

Plastic sleeve

Cutter arm, (90-)
Pop-rivet, 5,0 x 18/14
Rubber strip

Cutter, lower part (93-)
Cutter blade

Danly spring

Cover for cutter
Washer, 8 mm
Locking nut, M10



TELLEFSDAL A.S , SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

POS.

ART. NO.

NO.

SUPPORT ROLLERS

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

1
2

w

(o) I &1 I

34450419
34240713
34320515

34340106
34320516
34044043

NN

NNN

Cap, DBI-DUT NR H20
Locking ring, A 17
Ball bearing, 6003 2 RS

Support roller, {90-)
Ball bearing, 6205 2 RS
Copper ring, 826/32



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

ROLLERS WORKING

POS.

*20b

21a
*21b
22

ART. NO.

34060100
34041700
34090154
34090155
34090129
34090156

34230300
34119001
34140005
34140006
34302101
34116900
34119010

34320501
34110015
34232100
34320502
34110042

34270102
34270101
34130201
34130219

34240701
34340104
34340112

34340101
34340113
34310500

NO.

O N 000N

NNNN

- N

Q0 —

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

Fitting, 3/8" x 3/8"

Tightening ring, DKAZ 3/8"

Gear motor, complete (94-)

Planet gear, PG 40, 5707.052.003
Housing, PG 40, outlet end, (flange)
Roller motor, GWS-200 SP

Locking nut, M6
Screw, M6 x 30
Coupling, female, (89-)
Coupling, male, (89-)
Washer, 30 x 9 x 4
Screw, M8 x 20

Set screw, M8 x 16

Flange bearing, PCJY 30
Screw, M10 x 25
Locking nut, M16
Flange bearing, RCJ 50
Screw, M16 x 45

Wedge, A8 x 7 x 50

Wedge, A12 x 8 x 45

Roller shaft

Roller shaft, {extended 250 mm)

Locking ring, A40 x 1,75
Roller with grip bars
Roller with grip bars, {(extended 250 mm)

Roller
Roller, (extended 250 mm)
Spring washer, 10 mm

Only for iong machines



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIS1
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

POS.

ART. NO.

NO.

CONTROL BOX / CABLES

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

1
2
3

o) B I

7a
7b
7c

34119020

34950164
34950165

34950161
34950162
34950163

34950159
34950178
34950335

34950160
34920540

34950307
34950305

Set screw, M4 x 20
Valve cable, CV 903-1
Connection box, empty

3m control cable, CX 902-2
6m control cable, CX 902-1
6m control cable, CX 902-3, (-91)

Control box, CR 900-1
Control box, CR 900-2, (w/emergency stop)
Control box, CR 900-4 (94-)

Battery cable, CB 901-1
Holder for control box

3 m extension cable, CX 903-1 {male/female)
Repair set for AMP contact



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

REVOLUTIONS COUNTER

POS. ART. NO. NO. TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION (7-2)
1 34230300 2 Locking nut, M6
2 34302120 2 Washer, 6 mm
3 34680016 1 Switch bracket
4 34230100 2 Locking nut, Mb
5 34950333 1 Limit switch, Honeywell ECS 300 E
6 34119029 2 Screw, M5 x 20
7 34302136 2 Washer, 5,3 x 15 x 1,25 mm
8 34950183 1 Nippel, PG 13,6



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

f Iil||||||m|.l|||| I

uniii"”:iiii"’inuH




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

CUTTER SWITCH (94-)

POs.

WN -

(o) BN

ART. NO.

34950179
34950183
34119103

34260120
34302140
34238900

NO.

N —

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

Switch, 901VB1-PG
Nippel, PG 13,5
Screw, M4 x 45

Squeeze plate
Washer, 4 mm
Locking nut, M4



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

POS.

ART. NO.

NO.

ROTATING ARM VALVE

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

34087574
34041600
34061803
34087571
34044063

34087549
34044002
34044003
34044004
34087400

34041700
34087511
34061805
34087580
34041800

34061845
34061809
34119028
34061969
34044047

N = = a2 N NNNDN - O s Jr Y

QO H =N

Valve block, complete w/fittings and valves {(93-)

Tightening ring, DKAZ 1/4"
Fitting, 1/4" x 1/4"

Over center valve, CP 440-1
O-ring set for CP 440-1

Non-return valve, (inside), 1/2"

O-ring, 20,3 x 2,4

Copper packing, 12 x 18 x 1,5

O-ring, DOWTY 114
Shock valve, VM6/1F

Tightening ring, DKAZ 3/8"
Nozzle, 0,7 mm

Fitting, 1/4" x 3/8"

Valve block, empty (94-)
Tightening ring, DKAZ 1/2"

Fitting, 1/2" x 1/2"
Fitting, 3/8" x 1/2"

Set screw, M8 x 80
Blind plug, 1/8"
Copper tightening, 1/8"



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

-




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

ROTATING ARM MOTOR / BRAKE

34111000
34310600
34090120
34044024
34043900

34061953
34270105
34130215
34280002

34090127
34044044
34430320
34044028
34044027

34061927
34044062
34240704

NO.

N = ! Tl NN

PNNN -

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

Screw, M12 x 110

Spring washer, 12 mm
Hydraulic motor, CR 400 S
Gasket set, CR 400 S

Gasket set, MS 400 (older type)

Albow fitting, adjustable, 1/4"
Wedge, AB x 7 x 32

Conversion, spline/wedge, complete
Stearing pin for brake, (92-)

Hydraulic brake, RF 40, (92-)

O-ring for brake, 82,27 x 1,78

Disk spring, brake

Repair set for brake, RF 40

Repair set for brake, RF 30 (older type)

Fitting, 1/8" x 1/4"
Copper tightening, 10/14 x 2
Locking ring, A 25



RESERVEDELSLISTE - SPARE PARTS LIST - ERSATZTEILLISTE

AUTO WRAP 1200 M/EH

1215¢801
From 1995

\\\\\
N —_——



Erik
From 1995

Erik
From 1995


RESERVEDELSLISTE - SPARE PARTS LIST - ERSATZTEILLISTE
AUTO WRAP 1200 M/EH

SVEIVMOTOR - WRAPPING ARM MOTOR - WICKELARM MOTOR

ANT

BESKRIVELSE

DESCRIPTION

BEZEICHNUNG

TYPE - DIMENSION

1 | 34090164 1 { Hydraulisk bremse Hydraulic brake Hydraulisch Bremse RCG 40 (95-)
2 | 34280004 2 | Styrepinne Stearing pin Steuerzapfen 12,7 x 19 (95-)
3 | 34270112 1 | Passkile Wedge Keil AB x7x56
4 | 34110029 2 | Skrue, unbraco Bolt, hexigon Schraube, imbuss M12 x 30
5 } 34310600 2 | Sprengskive Lock washer Sicherungsscheibe 12 mm
6 | 34090163 1 | Hydraulikkmotor Hydraulic mator Hydraulisch Motor GWS 400 (95-)
7 | 3404408t 1 | O-ring O-ring O-Ring 94,97 x 1,78
8 | 34119135 6 | Skrue, unbraco Bolt, hexigon Schraube, imbuss M8 x 40
9 | 34160185 1 | Rer, brems Tube, brake Rohr, Bremse 6 mm
10 | 34062000 2 | Snittringskobling Profile ring fitting Profilring-Verschraubung | WE 06 x 1/8%, 90°
11 | 34061937 1 | Overgangsnippel Conversion fitting Ubergangs-Verschraub. 3/8" x 1/8"
12 | 34041700 2 | Stalpakning Tightening ring Dichtungsring DKAZ, 3/8"
13 | 34087511 1 | Dyse Nozzle DroBel 0,7 mm
14 | 34087624 1 | Mellomblokk Middle block Zwischenblock
15 | 34044087 2 | O-ring O-ring O-Ring 17,0x2,0
16 | 34061999 2 | Hullskrue Hole fitting Lockverschraubung 3/8"
17 | 34044086 2 | O-ring O-ring O-Ring 216x24
18 | 34044092 1 | O-ring O-ring O-Ring 6,0x2,0
19 | 34044091 1 | Kobberpakning Copper packing Kipferdichtung 6,2/9,8x0,8
20 | 34119064 4 | Skrue, unbraco Boit, hexigon Schraube, imbuss M6 x 60
21 | 34087611 1 | Sveivblokk, tom Wrap arm block, empty Wickelarmblock, leer (95-)
22 | 34087612 2 | Sjokkventil Shock valve Schock-Ventil LPC 6
23 | 34044004 2 | O-ring O-ring O-Ring 17,17 x 1,78
24 | 34044003 2 | Kobberpakning Copper packing Kapferdichtung 12x18x 1,5
25 | 34087571 1 | Holdeventil Holding vaive Halteventil CP 440-1
26 | 34044063 - | O-ring sett O-ring set O-Ring satz CC-120157
27 | 34061845 2 | Ansatsnippel Fitting Ansatz 1/2" x 1/2"
28 | 34041800 2 | Stalpakning Tightening ring Dichtungsring DKAZ, 1/2"
29 | 34087549 1 | Tiibakesiagsventil Non-return valve Rackschlagventil VRC 6, 1/2*
30 | 34044068 1 | O-ring O-ring O-Ring 14,00 x 1,78
31 | 34061809 1 | Ansatsnippel Fitting Ansatz 1/2" x 3/8"
32 | 34062001 2 | Banjokobling Banjo coupling Schwenkverschraubung | SWVE 08 x 1/4"
33 | 34160184 1 | Rer, drenering Tube, drain Rohr, Dranung 8 mm




SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

TELLEFSDAL A.S




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

POS.

TWO STEP VALVE / VOLUM CONTROL VALVES

ART. NO.

NO.

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

1
2
3
4
5

QOUoOND®

12a
12b
13
14
15

16
17

34084200
34087513
34061926
34041700
34061809

34061936
34041800
34061845
34119009
34230300

34302120
34085600
34044032
34086600
34044006
34087524

34087579
34087573

ARRRN SN—= -

- o oh

Valve, CP 508-1, complete with coil
Valve block, empty

Fitting, 3/8" external x 1/2" internal
Tightening ring, DKAZ 3/8"

Fitting, 3/8" x 1/2"

Screw, 1/2" for hose coupling
Tightening ring, DKAZ 1/2"
Fitting, 1/2" x 1/2"

Screw, M6 x 45

Locking nut, M6

Washer, 6 mm

Volume control valve, Roquet 1VCR O3R3T
O-ring set for volume control valve

Two steps valve, complete

O-ring set for CP 508-1

Nozzle, 0,7 mm, M8x1

Cartridge valve, CP 508-1 without coil
Magnet coil for CP 508-1, 12 volts



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

WIDTH CYLINDER

POS. ART. NO. NO. TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION (8-4)

34001101 1 Hydraulic cylinder, 50/32 x 500 @YA, cpl. w/bearing / casing

34043000 - Sealing set for 50/32 cylinder, @YA / UNI, (Pos. 2, 4, 5 and 9)
1 34010004 1 Cylinder sleeve {94-)
2 34044054 1 Gland seal, 32 x 40 x 8,5
3 34031914 1 Gland
4 34044053 1 O-ring, 44,04 x 3,53
5 34044052 1 Wiper ring, IWS 125 175
6 34031915 1 Cylinder cap {94-)
7 34020610 1 Rod {94-)
8 34031913 1 Pistion head (94-)
] 34044055 1 Pistion head seal, 50 x 34 x 18
10 34060801 1 Grease nippel, M6
11 34321516 1 Joint bearing, GE 30 DO
12 34105621 2 Cylinderbolt, 30 x 70
13 34220400 2 Split pin, 8 x 50
14 34321517 1 Casing, INA PAP 3020 P10
15 34061938 2 Fitting, M16/1,5 x 3/8"
16 34043500 2 Tightening ring, DKAZ 16 mm



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

POS.

ART. NO.

OIL FILTER

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

1a
1b

(o) &) I

34090106
34044033
34061845
34041800

34119017
34090107
34302121

N =N

Pressure filter, DMPH - 20 - 3
Gasket set for DMPH - 20 - 3
Fitting, 1/2" x 1/2"
Tightening ring, DKAZ 1/2"

Screw, M8 x 16
Filterpack, complete
Washer, 8 mm



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

CENTRAL BLOCK

POS.

gk, wWwN

O Ww~N®

11

13
14
15

16
17

ART. NO.

34086300

34084200
34087579
34087573

34044006
34087573
34087200
34920533

34041800
34061809
34044004
34087400
34044003

34116900
34119032
34041600
34061845
34060100

34041700
34310400

NO.

1

e e = S AN &) _ e e

= NWWN

N =

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

Central block, 1990, complete

Valve, CP 508-1, complete with coil
Cartridge valve, CP 508-1 without coil
Magnet coil for CP 508-1, 12 volts

QO-ring set for CP 508-1

Valve block, empty

Non return valve, FC-3C 50-S
Blind plug, M22 x 1,5

Tightening ring, DKAZ 1/2"

Fitting, 3/8" x 1/2"

O-ring, DOWTY 114

Valve, VM6/1F

Copper packing, glowed, 12 x 18 x 1,5

Screw, M8 x 20

Blind plug, M12 x 12
Tightening ring, DKAZ 1/4"
Fitting, 1/2" x 1/2"

Fitting, 3/8" x 3/8"

Tightening ring, DKAZ 3/8"
Spring washer, 8 mm



TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH




TELLEFSDAL A.S SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

MANOUVER CENTRAL

POS. ART.NO. NO. TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION (8-7)

34085800 1 Manouver central, complete with valves, AW 1200 EH

34085200 - Manouver central + Central block + Assembly plate
1 34086800 1 Master valve, 14C 118, complete with coil
2 34044007 1 O-ring set for 14C 11S
3 34119032 4 Blind plug, M12 x 12
4 34041600 4 Tightening ring, DKAZ 1/4"
5 34041700 7 Tightening ring, DKAZ 3/8"
6 34060100 5 Fitting, 3/8" x 3/8"
7 34119033 3 Set screw, M8 x 70
8 34920534 1 Blind plug, 3/4" UNC
9 34041800 3 Tightening ring, DKAZ 1/2"
10 34061845 2 Fitting, 1/2" x 1/2"
11 34086900 1 Safety valve, VM6 2-F
12 34044004 1 O-ring, DOWTY 114
13 34044003 1 Copper packing, 12x 18 x 1,5
14 34230500 3 Locking nut, M8
15 34119034 1 Set screw, 3/8"
16 34044006 1 O-ring set for CP 508-1
17 34084200 1 "John Deere" valve, CP 508-1, complete with coil
18 34086700 1 Volume control valve, 2FR 420-N-5,5 SV (22 liters/min.)
19 34044008 1 O-ring-set for 2FR 420-N-5,5 SV
20 34061809 3 Fitting, 3/8" x 1/2"
22 34087570 1 Emergency outlet valve, CP 208-3
23 34044064 1 O-ring set for CP 208-1
24 34087523 1 Nozzle for cutter, T mm, M9x1
25 34061956 1 Fitting, 3/8" x 3/8" for nozzle

26 34087582
27 34087572
28 34087579
29 34087573

Cartridge valve, 14C 11S without coil
Magnet coil for 14C 115, 12 volts
Cartridge valve, CP 508-1 without coil
Magnet coil for CP 508-1, 12 volts



SPARE PARTS LIS’
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

TELLEFSDAL A.S




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

POS.

ART. NO.

MAGNET VALVES, MANOUVER CENTRAL

NO.

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

O wWN -

Cwowo~NoOm

34085800

34119050
34082491
34087521
34084900
34082391

34119049
34087191
34087515
34087000
34044005

JRRC I N & 1 SN N

Q) = —m a0

Manouver central, complete with valves, AW 1200 EH

Set screw, M5 x 70

LC1 E2, Valve for cutter, complete with coils (91-)
Magnet coil for LC-valve, 12 Volts (91-)

LC1-VR/AB, Pilot controled non return vaive

LC1-B2, Valve for width control, complete with coils (91-)

Set screw, M5 x 30

LC1Y-K12C, Valve for rotating arm motor, compl. w/coils (91-)
Valve block, empty

LC1-VR/T-C, Non return valve

O-ring below LC-valve



SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

TELLEFSDAL A.S

- e e e r e —————




TELLEFSDAL A.S
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

SPARE PARTS LIST

POS.

ART. NO.

NO.

EMERGENCY STOP

TERM - TYPE - DIMENSION

34230900
34302122
34105601
34119078
34950179

34238900
34117100
34302120
34680028
34119043

34230400
34230500
34302121
34119054
34110004

34950183
34611356
34611360
34430300
34480020

34230300
34950182
34950169
34950167
34670118

34950184
34950097
34950185
34950186
34480019

34480017
34302140
34950309

_,N=2NDN

NN B

Locking nut, M10
Washer, 10 mm
Hinge bolt

Screw, M4 x 40
Switch, 901VB1-PG

Locking nut, M4
Screw, M6 x 16
Washer, 6 mm
Bracket for arm

Eye screw, M8 x 25

Nut, M8

Locking nut, M8
Washer, 8 mm

Eye screw, M8 x 45
Screw, M8 x 50

Nipple, PG 13,5
Switch arm
Releasing arm
Spring
Upholstery

Locking nut, M6

Brush holder boit, BK 8/45
Brush holder, DDo 85/29
Brush, 8 x5 x 12,5

Brush holder plate

Switch cable
Cable shoe

Outer skidding ring
Inner skidding ring
Insulating disk

Insulating sleeve
Washer, 4 mm
Brass brush



SPARE PARTS LIST
NORSE AUTO WRAP 1200 EH

TELLEFSDAL A.S

Ventilkabel-nummer.

Valve cord numbers.






